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               CFSI  

The following professionals have completed the required training and testing and are certified 

by the CDITC as CERTIFIED FORENSIC SCIENCE INVESTIGATOR and may utilize the designation 

of CFSI. 

CFSI Certified Members  

CALIFORNIA 
 
Francie Koehler, CPI, CCDI, CLI 
Special Circumstances CA PI 11539 
317 Washington Street, Suite 138 
Oakland, CA 94607 
C. 510.772.5512 
F. 510.275.0355 
francie@specialcircumstancespi.com 
 
William A. Monroe, CCDI, CFSI 
 W.A. Monroe & Associates 
825 9th Street, Professional Plaza, Ste H 
Marysville, CA 95901, 
916-290-7583, Ext 101,  
Bill@MonroeAssociates.us 
 
FLORIDA 
 
Jaslyn A. Binafif, CFSI 
Criminal Defense Investigator 
Vero Beach, FL 
jaslynbnff@gmail.com 
Vero Beach, Florida  
 
Karen Capello, CFSI 
Public Defender, 19th Judicial Circuit 
Stuart, Florida  
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cappello.karen@gmail.com 
Alberto Delapaz, CCDI, CFSI 
IPS Force, 4915 Southern Boulevard 
Suite A, West Palm Beach, Florida 33415 
720-808-6225 
Alberto_delapaz@yahoo.com 
 
Roland J. Demers Jr.,CFSI 
Davie, FL 33324 
rolydemers@hotmail.com 
 
Angie Eriana Luti, CFSI 
Tamarac, FL 
Pathlight77@gmail.com 
 
Donald E. Mabesoone, CFSI 
Homosassa, FL  
donaldmabesoone@yahoo.com 
 
Nicole Malley, CFSI 
investigator.malley@gmail.com 
Investigative Support Specialist, Inc. 
416 SE Balboa Street, Suite 2 
Stuart, Florida 34994 
(772) 288-1485 
 
Shawn Merschdorf, CFSI 
Port St. Lucie, FL 
cdishawn@live.com 
 
Brad A. Perron, CCDI, CFSI 
Investigative Support Specialist, Inc. 
CDITC Academic Director 
416 SE Balboa Street, Suite 2 
Stuart, Florida 34994 
(772) 288-1485 
bradperron@comcast.net 
 
Anthony Pullano, CCDI, CFSI 
Fairfield Investigation 
ADVSISORY BOARD -  
COMPUTER FORENSICS 
10152 W Indiantown Road, Suite 134 
Jupiter, Florida  33478 
(561) 935-5912 
afpullano@comcast.net 
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James J. Regan, CFSI 
James Regan Legal Support Services 
Investigator 
123 Congress Avenue Ste.396 
Boynton Beach, FL 33496 
Jregan101@aol.com 
 
Danielle Roberts, CFSI 
Public Defender, 19th Judicial Circuit 
Fort Pierce, FL 
Jedidiah112112@gmail.com 
 
Megan Rowland, CFSI 
Federal Public Defender 
Investigator 
400 N. Tampa St. Suite 2700 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Megan_rowland@fd.org 
 
Joseph D. Thomas, CFSI 
Forensic Consulting Services 
Forensic Science Analyst/Private Investigator 
5427 Saltamonte Dr. 
New Port Richey, Florida 34655 
 
 
GEORGIA 
 
Jonathan Robert Ramcharan, CFSI 
Holliday Investigations 
Private Investigator 
Winston, GA  
johnramcharan@comcast.net 
 
Vernon Ramcharan, CFSI 
Winston, GA 
vernonramcharan@comcast.net 
 
NEW JERSEY 
 
Ivan Mendez, CFSI 
Trenton, NJ 
Imendez609@gmail.com 
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